

Order Below Exh. No. 1

Perused bailiff report at exh. 9 & 13 it appears that suit summons and notice duly served to defendant no. 1(1A) but he failed to appear. Hence, suit proceeds ex- parte against defendant no. 1(1A).

Date : 17.04.2026

(R. A. Sawant)
2nd Jt. C.J.J.D, Saswad