

Common Order Below Exh. No. 1 In

RCS No. 411/2025, RCS No.198/2026, RCS No. 210/2026, RCS No.288/2025, RCS No.39/2021, RCS No. 63/2022, RCS No.153/2026, RCS No.189/2026,RCS No.216/2026,RCS No.198/2013,RCS No.448/2025, RCS No.09/2026, RCS No.345/2019, RCS No.363/2026,RCS No.396/2025,RCS No.360/2025, RCS No.372/2022

Order :-

Vide Computer Inward No. 543/2026 dated 07.08.2026 of Hon'ble Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Pune the above mentioned matters referred for pre-seating camp to be held on 13.08.2026.

1. The above matters be taken on board.
2. Issue notice/letter to all respective parties accordingly.
3. Be Publish on Notice board of this court and Notice Board of Taluka Bar Assocation, Saswad.
4. Be upload/Keep copy of this order in above referred matters.
5. On 13.08.2026 matters be fixed on the dates already given.

Date : 11.08.2026

(Ravindra. A. Sawant)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad.